

CWP No. 511 of 2004

13.8.2008 Present: Mr. Tarlok Chauhan, counsel for the petitioners

 Mr. P.K. Sharma, Addl. A.G for respondents No.1 and 2.

 Mr. Vikram Thakur, vice counsel for respondent No.3
 (Municipal Corporation).

As submitted by Mr. Tarlok Chauhan, learned counsel for the petitioners that in compliance to the order dated 28.3.2008, Director Town & Country Planning as well as Commissioner, Municipal Corporation along with learned counsel for the parties were to participate in the meeting convened by learned Additional Advocate General of State of Himachal Pradesh. It has been submitted by Mr. P.K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General that the meeting as directed by this court vide order dated 28.3.2008 could not be convened. However, it is expected that this meeting shall be convened very shortly. For this purpose, it is indicated that the meeting as indicated in the order dated 28.3.2008 shall be convened on 30.8.2008 (Saturday) in the office of Mr. P.K. Sharma, learned Addl. Advocate General where learned counsel for the parties including Mr. Tarlok Chauhan and Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Advocates or their associate Advocates along with Director, Town & Country Planning as well as the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla shall participate and the outcome shall be conveyed thereafter vide affidavit.
List in the first week of September, 2008.

Dasti copy on usual payment so that the same may be conveyed to the respective authorities.

Heard Mr. B.C. Negi, learned counsel for the proposed applicants in CMP No. 1507 of 2004. The cause list section is directed to show the name of Mr. B.C. Negi, Advocate, in the subsequent cause list.

(R.B. Misra), J.

13th August, 2008
(sl)