

CWP No.511/2004.

23.09.2008 Present: Mr. Tarlok Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. J.S. Guleria, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 & 2.
Ms. Nishi Goel, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No.3.

Pursuant to the order dated 13th August, 2008, the Committee has filed the Minutes of the meeting and the State has no objection in case the Municipal Corporation decides the matter with respect to sanction of the plan. In view of the above situation, let the compliance report be called from the Municipal Corporation within three weeks. List the matter thereafter.

Copy **dasti** on usual terms.

September 23, 2008.
(Pds)

(Surinder Singh),J.