

CWP No. 511 of 2004

22.12.2010

Present: Mr. Tarlok Chauhan, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Anil Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General for the respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Sarwan Dogra, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Advocate for the applicants in CMP No. 1507/2004.

In compliance of order dated 23.9.2008 the learned Deputy Advocate General has filed a communication dated 26.2.2010 addressed to the learned Advocate General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla by the Director, Town and Country Planning Department, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, along with another communication dated 11.02.2010 sent by the Additional Chief Secretary (TCP) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh to the Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Shimla-1. Copies of which have been supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

At the request of the learned counsel/learned Dy. A.G. for the parties list on 23.2.2011. In the mean time the learned Deputy Advocate General shall obtain clear and categorical instructions in the matter.

Copy dasti.

(V.K. Sharma)
Judge

22nd December, 2010
(jai)