

CWP No. 511 of 2004

11.12.2015 Present: Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr.Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. J.S. Rana Assistant Advocate General, for respondents Nos. 1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Advocates appearing on behalf of the parties sought adjournment for final hearing. Granted in the ends of justice. Be listed for final hearing after two weeks.

**December 11, 2015
(ms)**

**(P.S. Rana)
Judge**