

**CWP No. 511 of 2004**

**20.06.2016**

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for Respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate stated at Bar that now he has instructions to appear on behalf of the petitioners and power of attorney in this regard stands filed in the Registry. He prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to complete his brief. Accordingly, list after two weeks.

**June 20, 2016**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**