

CWP No.511 of 2004

05.07.2016 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. B.C.Negi, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Raj Negi, Advocate, Advocate, for the proposed applicants.

Perusal of order dated 20.10.2005 suggests that CMP bearing No. 1507 of 2004 was moved by one Smt. Uma Devi and others for impleadment, however this Court taking cognizance of the averments contained in the application, ordered that same would be heard along with the main case. Mr. B.C.Negi, learned Senior Advocate representing the aforesaid proposed applicants informed the Court that during the pendency of the present writ petition aforesaid proposed applicants have filed supplementary affidavit for placing on record some additional facts. Learned counsel representing the respondents seek and is granted two weeks time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.

July 5, 2016
Shankar