

26.08.2016

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the proposed applicants.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 prayed that he may be given some more time to file reply to the supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the proposed applicants.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, representing proposed applicants prays that he may also be given time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the petitioners. In view of the aforesaid requests, list this matter after three weeks.

August 26, 2016
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge