

23.09.2016

Present:

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the proposed applicants.

Learned counsel for respondent No. 3 stated at Bar that reply to the supplementary affidavit is ready and shall be filed within two days. Shri B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, stated at Bar that reply to supplementary affidavit has already been filed in the Registry. In view of the above, Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record. List on **30.9.2016**.

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge

September 23, 2016
Sanjeev