

CWP No. 511/2004

30.9.2016 Present Ms. Soma Thakur, vice Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rupinder Singh Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

Matter was heard for some time. During the proceedings, it transpired that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, on the joint request having been made by the learned counsel for the parties and with their consent, the matter is transferred to Mediation Centre. Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate (trained Mediator) is appointed as a Mediator to explore the possibility of amicable settlement, if any, between the parties. The Administrator-Coordinator, Main Mediation Centre, HP High Court, Shimla shall render all required assistance to the learned Mediator and contact him today itself, so that he may fix date as per his convenience and parties are called for the settlement of the disputable questions, if any. Learned counsel representing the parties undertake to appear before the learned Mediator today itself.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 30, 2016
(Vikrant)