

CWP No. 511 of 2004

02.11.2016

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.M. Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

Perusal of order dated 20th August, 2016, passed by the learned Mediator, suggests that parties have not been able to settle the matter amicably and as such, same requires to be adjudicated by this Court. At this stage, learned counsel for the parties sought adjournment. Granted. List after six weeks.

2nd December, 2016
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**