

CWP No. 511 of 2004

23.12.2016 Present Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. P.M. Negi, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ramesh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Ms. Meghna Kashav, Advocate vice Mr. Hamender Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Narender Thakur, Proxy Counsel, for the proposed respondent.

Perusal of previous order dated 2.11.2016 clearly suggests that matter has been wrongly listed today, as it was to be listed after six weeks of passing of aforesaid order. At this stage, learned counsel representing the parties stated that instant matter may be listed after ensuing Winter Vacations, so that compromise, if any arrived at between the parties, can be placed before this Court, for consideration.

List after ensuing Winter Vacations.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

December 23, 2016
(Vikrant)