

CWP No. 511 of 2004

6.10.2017 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. R.S.Thakur, Addl. A.G. for respondents
No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, vice counsel, for the
proposed respondents.

The learned vice counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits qua the arguing counsel proceeding
to Nalagarh to attend upon his ailing mother,
consequently, he prays for an adjournment. Not
opposed. List after three weeks.

6th October, 2017.
TM

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge.