

CWP No. 511 of 2004

4.4.2018

Present: Mr. Ashok Bhatia, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

The learned vice counsel for the petitioner submits that the arguing counsel is addressing arguments before the coordinate Bench of this Court, hence prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed. List after three weeks.

4th April 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**