

CWP No. 511 of 2004

23.5.2018 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate
General with Mr. Vikrant Thakur and Mr.
Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate
Generals, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for
respondent No.3.

Mr. Dhiraj Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel
for the proposed respondents.

The learned counsel appearing for respondent
No.3, prays for an adjournment, on the ground that he is
required to go through the entire case records. Allowed as
not opposed. List after four weeks.

May 23, 2018
(priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.