

CWP No. 511 of 2004

11.9.2018

Present: Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S.Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs. for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

The learned Deputy Advocate General is directed to ascertain whether any valid building permission is granted to the petitioner, and, whether the aforesaid building permission stands accorded prior to an order being pronounced by the National Green Tribunal, Bench at Shimla, whereunder there is a complete ban for raising constructions in the core area, wherein, the writ property falls. For the aforesaid purpose, the matter be listed after three weeks.

11th September, 2018
(kck)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.