

CWP No. 511 of 2004

17.12.2018

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur & Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.Gs., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

Heard. CMPMO No. 373 of 2017, titled as Vimba Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. Harnam Dass (deceased) through LRs, is directed to be tagged along with the instant petition. List after two weeks.

17th December, 2018
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**