

CWP No. 511 of 2004

05.01.2019

Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Sanjay Verma, Advocate, vice counsel for the proposed respondents.

List after four weeks, as prayed for.

5<sup>th</sup> January, 2019  
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),  
Judge.**