

CWP No. 511 of 2004 a/w CMPMO
No. 373 of 2017

18.03.2019 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. with Mr. Y.S. Thakur and Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy. A.G., for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. P.P. Singh, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

The learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that there is a possibility of an amicable settlement being arrived at inter-se the parties at contest. Consequently, the matter is referred to Sh. S.C. Sharma Advocate, who shall embark upon a negotiated settlement inter-se the parties at contest. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the mediation center of this Court, on 5.4.2019. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within six weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

18th March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**