

CWP No. 511 of 2004

26.9.2019

Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Arvind Sharma, Addl. AGs with Mr. Y.S. Thakur, Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Dy. AGs, for the respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

CMPMO No. 373 of 2017

Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1(a) to 1(c).

CWP No. 511 of 2004

The request of the learned Mediator is accepted.

Mr. Praneet Gupta, Advocate is appointed as Mediator, for his making his effort to beget an amicable settlement amongst the parties at contest. The parties are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the mediation centre of this Court, on 19.10.2019. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within six weeks, thereafter.

CMPMO No. 373 of 2017

As orally prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the order, of, 25.8.2017, pronounced by this Court upon CMP No. 7136 of 2017, wherethrough the further proceedings pending before the learned District Judge (Forest) Shimla, upon Civil Syit No. 29 of 2006, were stayed, is vacated. The learned District Judge (Forest), Shimla is directed, to, expeditiously conclude the trial upon Civil Suit No. 29 of 2006.

In the meantime, upon the requisite completest steps being taken, within one week, for hence ensuring the

completion of service, upon, the unserved respondents,
thereafter notice be made returnable within two weeks,
thereafter . List after completion of service upon the unserved
respondents.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

September 26, 2019
(Kalpana)

