

CWP No. 511 of 2004

2.9.2021 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Naresh Kumar Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. B.C Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for proposed respondent.

Petitioners Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Mr. Rajiv Kuthiala, and, Mr. Suneel Kuthiala, proposed respondent, are present alongwith their respective counsel(s).

After hearing the parties present in Court, and, also after obtaining their consent for their matter being referred to mediation, therefore, the matter is referred to Sh. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate, who shall embark upon a negotiated settlement in-between the parties at contest. The parties, alongwith their respective counsel(s) are directed to appear before the learned Mediator in the mediation centre of this Court on 10.9.2021. The learned Mediator is requested to submit his report within eight weeks thereafter.

2nd September, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.