

CWP No.511 of 2004

10.12.2021 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Ranjan Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. N.K. Gupta, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Through video conference

List after four weeks.

December 10, 2021_(mamta)

**(Mohammad Rafiq)
Chief Justice**