

Uma Devi & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.511 of 2004

18.04.2022

Present: Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr.Bipin C. Negi, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the applicant-proposed respondent in CMP No.1507 of 2004.

On request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

April 18, 2022
(Purohit)