

Uma Devi & others Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 511 of 2004

31.5.2023

Present: Mr.Yug Singhal, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr.Shubham Sood, Advocate, vice Mr.Naresh K. Gupta, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant-proposed respondent in CMP No. 1507 of 2004.

Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate representing petitioners has now been designated as Senior Advocate. Therefore, as prayed, matter is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed, enabling the counsel appearing for the petitioner to file fresh Power of Attorney on their behalf.

As prayed, list on **3rd July, 2023**.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

31st May, 2023
(Keshav)