

Uma Devi & others vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 511 of 2004

03.07.2023 **Present:** Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

 Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General,
 for respondents No. 1 and 2.

 Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

 Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed
 respondents.

 On the request made by learned counsel for the
petitioner, the matter is adjourned in terms of order passed on
previous date. List on 3rd August, 2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.

3rd July, 2023
(tarun)