

Uma Devi & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 511 of 2004

02.12.2024 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 20.03.2025.

December 02, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge