

Uma Devi and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.511/2004

07.03.2026

Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr. Udit Shourya Kaushik, Advocate vice Mr.Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

In view of adjournment slip presented on behalf of Mr.Nitin Thakur, learned Advocate, matter is adjourned for today.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

March, 07, 2026
(yogesh)