

Uma Devi and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No. 511/2004

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for petitioners.

Mr. Y.P. S. Dhaulta and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur and Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocates, for the proposed respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel for petitioners, list on 30.05.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 25, 2026
(yogesh)