

Uma Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.511 of 2004

20.06.2026 Present: Ms. Devyani Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

None for respondent No.3.

Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that record of this case has been rendered defective as petitioner No.1 has passed away. He prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to take consequential steps.

For this limited purpose, list this matter on **07.07.2026.**

June 20, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge