

Uma Devi & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.511 of 2004

07.07.2026 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

CMP No.16019 of 2026

Heard. There is no objection to the application, which seeks deletion of the name of petitioner No.1 as she has passed away during the pendency of the writ petition.

Accordingly, the application is allowed. Name of petitioner No.1 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties. Amended memo of parties be filed within a week. Registry is directed to carry out necessary corrections in the cause title.

The application stands disposed of.

July 07, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge