

Uma Devi and Ors Vs. State of HP and Ors.

CWP No.511 of 2004

22.08.2026 Present: Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 and 2-State.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate vice Mr. Pramod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the proposed respondents.

As prayed for, list on **19.09.2026.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 22, 2026
(R.Atal)